Incident Date Report Number

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025
12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025
12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025
12/28/2025
12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025
12/28/2025
12/28/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2400 BLOCK BLK
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4600 BLOCK CALVERT DR
900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST

3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
CODE 2

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/29/2025 10:17:26 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/28/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM DISPUTE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
GROVE RD

12/28/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/28/2025 RMP25-002782 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/28/2025 3700 BLOCK RYWICK CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

12/28/2025 2600 BLOCK JASMINE LN AMBULANCE CALL

12/28/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/28/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/28/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

12/28/2025 1300 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/28/2025 2300 BLOCK HAWK LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ORDINANCE

12/28/2025 RMP25-002783 3500 BLOCK MALLARD CT FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/28/2025 2700 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

12/28/2025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DOMESTIC
RD

12/28/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/28/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

12/28/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE

12/29/2025 10:17:26 AM



